

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0	689	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Th Powerful Public Schools - Brookfield School	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/15/2024 4/10/2024				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:					Final action:	4/10/2024	
Enactment date:	4/10	/2024			Enactment #:	24-0639	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and The Center for Powerful Public Schools, Los Angeles, CA, for the latter to work with the Principal and School Community Manager to plan and deliver 4 parent/family workshops and build the capacity of the site team to deliver high quality parent/family; and review data from the session, reflect on the efficacy of the session, and identify areas of improvement/next steps, for Brookfield Elementary School, for the period of March 4, 2024 through May 17, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$16,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 24-0689 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - The Center for Powerful Public Schools - Brookfield Elementary School						
Contact:	Leigh.Daniels@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
4/10/2024	1	Board of	Education		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
	_						

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and The Center for Powerful Public Schools, Los Angeles, CA, for the latter to work with the Principal and School Community Manager to plan and deliver 4 parent/family workshops and build the capacity of the site team to deliver high quality parent/family; and review data from the session, reflect on the efficacy of the session, and identify areas of improvement/next steps, for Brookfield Elementary School, for the period of March 4, 2024 through May 17, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$16,000.00.